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Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation of funds provided to water stressed Gram Panchayats of Haryana and Andhra

Pradesh under Atal Bhujal Yojana during 2019-20 and 2020-21; the district-wise; and

(b) whether any improvement has been noticed under Atal Bhujal Yojana in ground water level in notified

Gram Panchayats of Haryana and Andhra Pradesh after the introduction, if so, the details thereof along with its achievements thereunder?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

(a) & (b) Atal Bhujal Yojana started from the year 2020-21 and the program implementation is still under progress. During 2020-21, Rs.20.80 crore was disbursed to Haryana under this Scheme.

Scheme is not being implemented in Andhra Pradesh.
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